SCT5020  V02_01
Page 1 of 19
16-bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Constant-Current LED Driver
Technology
StarChipsStarChipsStarChipsStarChips
L
Product Description
The SCT5020 provides 16 LED constant current sinkers to drive LED displays with

16-bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Constant-Current LED Driver       SCT5020
Page 4 of 19
Ordering Information
Part Marking Package Unit per reel(pcs)
SCT5020CSSG SCT5020CSSG Green SSOP24 2500
SCT5020CSTG SCT5020CSTG  Green SSOP24-1 2000
SCT5020CSOG SCT5020CSOG Green SOP24 1000
SCT5020CQNG 5020CQNG Green TQFN24 3000
SCT5020AQNG 5020AQNG Green TQFN24 3000
Truth Table
CLK LA/ OE/ SDI OUT0 ~ OUT15 SDO
 H L Dn Dn  Dn-1  ----  Dn-14  Dn-15 Dn-15
 L L Dn+1 No change Dn-14
 H L Dn+2 Dn+2  Dn+1  ----  Dn-12  Dn-13 Dn-13
 X L Dn+3 Dn+2  Dn+1  ----  Dn-12  Dn-13 Dn-13
 X H Dn+3 Off Dn-13
Timing Diagram
CLK
SDI
LA/
OE/
OUT0
OUT1
OUT15
SDO
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
Previous data
D13=1 D14=1
D15(=0
CLK0
(LSB)
(MSB)
D15(MSB)=0
D0(LSB)
D12-3=0 D1=0
D2=1
OUT2
OUT[3:12]
OUT13
OUT14
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
CLK1 CLK2 CLK[3:12] CLK13 CLK14 CLK15
16-bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Constant-Current LED Driver       SCT5020
Page 5 of 19
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Supply voltage VDD 7.0 V